The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information of ETE has been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation
S-X and reflects the pro forma impacts of the Propane Transaction, the Sunoco Merger and the Holdco Transaction for the nine months ended
September 30, 2012, giving effect to each such transaction as if it occurred on January 1, 2012. This unaudited pro forma financial information
is provided to supplement the discussion and analysis of the historical financial information and should be read in conjunction with such
historical financial information. This unaudited pro forma information is for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the
financial results that would have occurred if the Propane Transaction, the Sunoco Merger and the Holdco Transaction had been consummated on
January 1, 2012.

S-70

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

The following table presents the pro forma financial information for the nine months ended September 30, 2012:

ETE
Historical

Propane
Transaction(a)

Sunoco
Historical(b)

Southern
Union

Historical(c)

Holdco
Pro Forma

Adjustments(d)
Pro

Forma
Revenues $ 5,651 $ (93) $ 35,258 $ 443 $ (12,175) $ 29,084
Costs and Expenses:
Cost of products sold and natural gas
operations 3,819 (80) 33,142 313 (11,189) 26,005
Depreciation and amortization 571 (4) 168 49 73 857
Selling, general and administrative 353 (1) 459 �  (69) 742
Impairment charges �  �  124 �  (22) 102

Total costs and expenses 4,743 (85) 33,893 362 (11,207) 27,706

Operating Income 908 (8) 1,365 81 (968) 1,378
Other Income (Expense):
Interest expense, net of interest
capitalized (794) 2 (123) (50) 6 (959)
Equity in earnings of affiliates 118 3 41 16 21 199
Gain on deconsolidation of Propane
Business 1,057 (1,057) �  �  �  �
Gain on formation of PES �  �  1,144 �  (1,144) �
Gain (loss) on disposal of assets �  2 112 �  (2) 112
Loss on extinguishment of debt (123) 115 �  �  �  (8)
Losses on interest rate derivatives (23) �  �  �  �  (23)
Other, net 28 1 6 (2) �  33

Income From Continuing Operations
Before Income Tax Expense 1,171 (942) 2,545 45 (2,087) 732
Income tax expense from continuing
operations 33 �  956 12 (931) 70

Income From Continuing Operations $ 1,138 $ (942) $ 1,589 $ 33 $ (1,156) $ 662

(a) Propane Transaction adjustments reflect the following:

� The adjustments reflect the deconsolidation of ETP�s propane operations in connection with the Propane Transaction.

� The adjustments reflect the pro forma impacts from the consideration received in connection with the Propane Transaction, including
ETP�s receipt of AmeriGas common units and ETP�s use of cash proceeds from the transaction to redeem long-term debt.

� The 2012 adjustments include the elimination of (i) the gain recognized by ETP in connection with the deconsolidation of the Propane
Business and (ii) ETP�s loss on extinguishment of debt recognized in connection with the use of proceeds to redeem long-term debt.

[…]

federal and state income taxes.

Supplemental Pro Forma Financial Information

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information of ETP has been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation
S-X and reflects the pro forma impacts of the Sunoco Merger and Holdco Transaction for the year ended December 31, 2012 and 2011, giving
effect that each occurred on January 1, 2011. This unaudited pro forma financial information is provided to supplement the discussion and
analysis of the historical financial information and should be read in conjunction with such historical financial information. This unaudited pro
forma information is for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the
Sunoco Merger and Holdco Transaction had been consummated on January 1, 2011.

S-76

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

The following table presents the pro forma financial information for the year ended December 31, 2012:

ETE
Historical

Propane
Transaction(a)

Sunoco
Historical(b)

Southern
Union

Historical(c)

Holdco Pro
Forma

Adjustments(d)
Pro

Forma
Revenues $ 16,964 $ (93) $ 35,258 $ 443 $ (12,174) $ 40,398
Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold�natural gas operations 14,153 (80) 33,142 302 (11,193) 36,324
Depreciation and amortization 871 (4) 168 49 76 1,160
Selling, general and administrative 580 (1) 459 11 (119) 930
Impairment charges �  124 (22) 102

Total costs and expenses 15,604 (85) 33,893 362 (11,258) 38,516

Operating income 1,360 (8) 1,365 81 (916) 1,882
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net of interest capitalized (1,080) (24) (123) (50) 2 (1,275)
Equity in earnings of affiliates 212 19 41 16 5 293
Gain on deconsolidation of Propane Business 1,057 (1,057) �  �  �  �
Gain on formation of Philadelphia Energy
Solutions �  �  1,144 �  (1,144) �
Loss on extinguishment of debt (123) 115 �  �  �  (8)
Gains (losses) on non-hedged interest rate
derivatives (19) �  �  �  �  (19)
Impairment charges �  �  �  �  �  �
Other, net 30 2 118 (2) (2) 146

Income from continuing operations before
income tax expense (benefit) 1,437 (953) 2,545 45 (2,055) 1,019
Income tax expense (benefit) 54 �  956 12 (871) 151

Income from continuing operations $ 1,383 $ (953) $ 1,589 $ 33 $ (1,184) $ 868

S-77

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

The following table presents the pro forma financial information for the year ended December 31, 2011:

ETE
Historical

Propane
Transaction(a)

Sunoco
Historical(b)

Southern
Union

Historical(c)

Holdco
Pro Forma

Adjustments(d)
Pro

Forma
Revenues $ 8,190 $ (1,427) $ 45,328 $ 1,997 $ (16,528) $ 37,560
Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold�natural gas operations 6,075 (1,174) 44,119 1,338 (16,677) 33,681
Depreciation and amortization 586 (78) 335 204 (2) 1,045
Selling, general and administrative 292 (47) 598 42 (18) 867
Impairment charges �  �  2,629 �  (2,569) 60

Total costs and expenses 6,953 (1,299) 47,681 1,584 (19,266) 35,653

Operating income 1,237 (128) (2,353) 413 2,738 1,907
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net of interest capitalized (740) (40) (172) (218) 29 (1,141)
Equity in earnings of affiliates 117 148 15 99 (158) 221
Gains (losses) on non-hedged interest rate
derivatives (78) �  �  �  �  (78)
Impairment charges (5) �  �  �  �  (5)
Other, net 17 2 44 �  (2) 61

Income from continuing operations before income
tax expense (benefit) 548 (18) (2,466) 294 2,607 965
Income tax expense (benefit) 17 (4) (1,063) 80 1,070 100

Income from continuing operations $ 531 $ (14) $ (1,403) $ 214 $ 1,537 $ 865

(a) Propane Transaction adjustments reflect the following:

� The adjustments reflect the deconsolidation of ETP�s propane operations in connection with the Propane Transaction.

� The adjustments reflect the pro forma impacts from the consideration received in connection with the Propane Transaction, including
ETP�s receipt of AmeriGas common units and ETP�s use of cash proceeds from the transaction to redeem long-term debt.

� The 2012 adjustments include the elimination of (i) the gain recognized by ETP in connection with the deconsolidation of the Propane
Business and (ii) ETP�s loss on extinguishment of debt recognized in connection with the use of proceeds to redeem of long-term debt.